R‘[ ]’N E N WARREN K. ROGERS, JR.
4 E-mail: krogers@brunini.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW Direct: 601.960.6876

April 26, 2021

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32339-0850

FILED 4/26/2021
DOCUMENT NO. 03706-2021
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

The Pinnacle Building, Suite 100 Post Office Drawer 119

190 East Capitol Street Jackson, Mississippi 39205
Jackson, Mississippi 39201
Telephone: 601.948.3101 Facsimile: 601.960.6902

Via Electronic Filing

Re: 2021 CLEC Questionnaire of Telepak Networks, Inc.

To whom it may concern:

Please see the enclosed 2021 CLEC Questionnaire of Telepak Networks, Inc.. If there
are any questions regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

BRUNINI, GRANTHAM, GROWER & HEWES, PLLC

Warren K. Rogers, Jr.

WKR/veb
Enclosures
cc: Stacey Lindley

03875619



2021 Competitive Local Exchange Carrier (CLEC) Questionnaire
(Due by April 15, 2021) *

Company Code: _TX606
Company Name: Telepak Networks, Inc.

Contact name & title: Stacey Lindley, Senior Accountant
Telephone number: _601-974-7609

E-mail address; slindley@cspire.com

Stock Symbol (if company is publicly traded):

If any of your company contact information has changed, please fill out and return the included update form
with the completed questionnaire.

Questions About Your Company

1. Please provide a copy of the Form 477 you filed with the FCC with data as of December 31, 2020.
If the company is not submitting Form 477, please explain: __Attached

2. Are you currently operating under Chapter 7 or Chapter 11 bankruptcy protection?
Yes (Chapter 7) Yes (Chapter 11) No_ X

3. What services does your company currently provide in Florida? Please check all that apply.

___Local _____Wholesale loops

____Private line/special access ____Fiber or copper based video service
_X VoIP ____Cable television

____Wholesale transport ____Satellite television
__X_Interexchange service __X _Broadband Internet access
___Cellular/wireless service ____Other

4. What percentage of your Florida residential and business customers purchase bundled offerings (i.e.
voice service packaged with additional services such as internet or video service)? Please provide the
percentage below. Do not include bundles of telecom-only services.

Residential Business __100% Not applicable
5. Does your company currently publicly publish your service and price schedules for services offered in
Florida at a location other than the Florida Public Service Commission? If yes, please indicate where and

include the complete address or hyperlink if on a webpage. (Chapter 364.04, F.S.)

Yes If yes, where? No X

6. Have you experienced any significant barriers in entering Florida’s local exchange markets? Please
describe any major barriers encountered that may be impeding the growth of local competition in the
state, along with any suggestions as to how to remove such obstacles. Any additional general information

is welcome. In the markets we actively serve, we have not had any significant barriers.

Please use additional paper if needed.
* The due date is established by Section 364.386(1)(b), Florida Statutes. Failure to comply with this rule may result in

the Commission assessing penalties of up to $25,000 per offense, with each day of noncompliance constituting a
separate offense per Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes.



Federal
Cammunications
Commisgion

I

(RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS)
Form 477 Filing Summary

FRN: 0003806668 Data as of: Dec 31,2020  Operations: Non-ILEC

Filer
Identification

Section

Filer Information

Data Contact Information

Emergency Operations Contact Information

Certifying Officlal Contact Information

Submission Status: Original - Submitted  Last Updated: Mar 13, 2021 22:35:13

Question Rosponse
Company Name C Spire
Holding Company Neme Telapex, Inc.
SACID 289011
498 ID 820184
Data Contact Name Stacey Lindley

Data Contact Phone Number (601) 974-7609

Data Contact E-mail

slindley@cspire.com

Emergency Operations Name Clay Branch
Emergency Operations Phone Number (601) 487-5628
Emergency Operations E-mail cbranch@cspire.com

Certifying Official Name
Certifying Official Phone Number (601) 974-7151

Certifying Official E-mail

bpace@cspire.com

Benjamin C. Pace

Data Submitted ¢om section File Name Date & Time . Number of Rows
Fixed Broadband Deployment TNI_fobd_2020Q4.csv Mar 13, 2021 22:32:56 5930
Fixed Broadband Subscription TNI_fbsd_2020Q4.csv Mar 13, 2021 22:14:15 944
Fixed Voice Subscription TNI VOIP UPLOAD FILE 12.31.2020.csv Mar 8, 2021 19:26:19 678

Fixed Census Block Counts by State, DBA Name and Technology

Broadband

Deployment State DBA Name Technology v ... . [Blocks
Alabama C Spire Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User 241
Arkansas C Spire Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User 7
California C Spire Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User 3
Colorado C Spire Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User 1
Florida C Spire Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User 58



Fixed
Broadband

Subscription

. State

Georgla
lllinols

Indlana
Louislana
Massachusetts
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
South Carollna
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Virglinia

West Virginla

Total

DBA Name

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

C Spire

Technology

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by State, Technology and End-user Type

state

Alabama
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Florida

Georgia

Technology o

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Opticat Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Census Tracts

1583

45

13

Consumer

13

. Blocks

Subscriptions

Business / Govt

16

5930

Total

802

25

1M1

53

815

25

M

53



State

lllinois

Indiana

Louisiana

Massachusetts

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Jersey

North Carolina

Ohlo

Oklahoma

Pennsylvanla

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Virginla

West Virginia

Total

Technology

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End-user Type

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

1000.000

Total

1000.000

Upstream Bandwidth (In Mbps)

Consumer

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End-user Type

Technology

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End

User

Total

Downstream Bandwidth (in

Mbps)

1000.000

Subscrﬁptions

Total

Census Tracts Business / Govt ,,i _ Total

3 0 1 1

2 0 3 3

54 0 99 99

1 0 1 1

1 0 1 1

555 24831 41696 66527

2 0 2 2

1 0 1 1

14 0 37 37

1 0 1 1

2 0 2 2

1 0 1 1

2 0 2 2

2 0 2 2

1 0 16 16

1 0 2 2

3 0 7 7

62 0 129 129

9 0 23 23

4 0 4 4

1 0 1 1
R )

Consumer Business { Gowvt i Tota!
24844 43042 67886
2dsss o orems
Upstream Bandwidth (In Business /

Mbps) ConsumerIh S Govt Total
1000.000 24844 43042 67886
s wz oTese



Fixed Voice

Subscription

Fixed Voice

Subscription

(iVolP)

VGE Lines and VolP Subscriptions by State and End-user Type

State

Alabama

Alaska

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Florida

Georgla

lilinols

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Michigan

Mississippi

Missourl

Nebraska

New Mexico

North Carolina

Oklahoma

Oregon

South Carolina

Tennessee

Texas

Virginia

Total

Over-the-top VolP Subscriptions by State and End-user Type

State

Alabama

Alaska

Arkansas

California

Total VGE Llne;

0

Consumer VGE Lines

Total

2671

43

16

0

Total VoIP Subscriptions

Consumer

6233

16

43

16

55

787

296

75

903

1920

15

120

55014

185

235

588

30

61

17

2712

340

103

69773

Consumer VolP Subsqﬂptl}?rys

Business / Govt

2671

43

16



State

Colorado
Florida
Georgia
lllinois
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Michigan
Mississippl
Missourl
Nebraska

New Mexico
North Carolina
Oklahoma
Oregon

South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia

Total

All other VolP Subscriptions by State, End-user Type, Bundle and Last-mile Medium

State
Alabama

Alaska

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Florida

Georgia

Winois

Kentucky

Louisiana

Total

3562

16

708

176

315

Total

55
79
120
75
903

1605

120
12054
185
235

588

641
134
0

19542

by End-user Type o

Consumer

0

Business /
Government

3562

16

708

176

315

Consumer

by Bundio
Sold w/ Sold w/o
Internat Internet
2323 1239
0 16
0 0
0 0
0 0
363 345
160 16
0 0
0 0
185 130

FTTP

3562

16

708

176

315

Coax _

Business / Govt

by Last-mile Medium

55
79
120
75
903

1605

120
12054
185
235

588

641

134

19542

Fixed
Wireless

0 0

Copper
0



Smte

Maine
Michigan
Mississippi
Missouri
Nebraska
New Mexico

North
Carolina

Okiahoma
Oregon

South
Carolina

Tennessee
Texas
Virginia

Total

Total

15

42960

30

52

17

2071
206
103

50231

by End-user Type

Consumer

0

Business /
Government

15

42960

30

52

17

2071
206
103

50231

by Bundle
Sold w/ Sold wio
Internet Internet
0 15
0 0
32368 10592
0 0
0 0
0 0
20 10
52 0
0 0
0 17
341 1730
140 66
103 0
36055 14176

* FTTP

15

42860

30

52

17

2071

206

103

50231

by Last-mile Medium

Coax -

0

Fixed
Wireless  Copper

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
o o



VERIFICATION

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction
aforesaid, the within named Warren K. Rogers, Jr., who being by me first duly sworn, stated on
oath that he is the attorney for Telepak Networks, Inc., and that he has read the above and
foregoing 2021 CLEC Questionnaire, that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief

there is good ground to support it, and that it is not interposed for delay.

//M%ﬁm/

Warren K. Rogers, r.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, this the 26" day of April, 2020,

o1

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commlsswn_ Explres

03875618
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Warren K. Rogers, Jr., do hereby certify that in accordance with Rule 28-106.104 of
the Florida Public Service Commission Rules I have this day caused to be filed by electronic
filing the foregoing 2021 CLEC Questionnaire for Telepak Networks, Inc. with the Florida
Public Service Commission.

This the 26™ day of April, 2021.

Witsn 2. oo )

Warren K. Rogers, Jr.

03875618





